

Dated:19.04.2023

OS 82/2022

ORDERS ON IA NO.II

The Plaintiffs have filed this suit against the Defendant for the relief of Declaration and Injunction.

Along with the suit, the Plaintiff has filed I.A. No.II under order 39 rule 1 and 2 of CPC, seeking temporary injunction restraining the Defendant from wrongfully entering into it and conducting agricultural activities in the suit schedule property in any manner till disposal of the suit.

The Plaintiff has produced Revenue documents such as Akarband and index of lands, certified copy of the Sale Deed dated 10.06.1974, G-tree, EC and RTCs.

I have perused the plaint and I.A.No.II and its accompanying affidavit sworn by the plaintiffs and the documents filed along with the suit.

The documents on record does not prime-facie satisfies the Court to grant ad-interim injunction against the Defendant. Already emergent notice on IA No.I and suit summons sent to Defendant and they are required to be returned on 24.05.2023. Hence, hearing of the defendant is necessary before passing any orders. Hence, I pass the following:

**ORDER**

Issue emergent notice on I.A. No.II  
to Defendant.

Returnable by 24.05.2023.

Sr CJ and JMFC.,  
K.R.Nagar.