

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,**  
**K.R.NAGAR**

**O.S.NO.82/2022**

**Plaintiffs : Sri. Nataraju and Others**

**V/S**

**Defendants : Sri. B.S.Channabasappa**

**ISSUES**

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that, they are the absolute owner in possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property by way of succession?
2. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of declaration as prayed?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of permanent injunction as prayed?
4. What order or decree?

**Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2023.**

**(Sujata M.Sambrani)**  
**Senior Civil Judge & MACT,**  
**K.R.Nagar.**