

OS 82/2022

15/10/2024

Case called. Plaintiffs absent. No representation.

Case called again at 1.20 pm. Plaintiffs and their counsel absent.

Perused order sheet, the plaintiffs not appeared before this court to lead evidence even after imposing cost. Hence, this court came to conclusion that, the plaintiffs have not interested to prosecute the case.

Accordingly, the suit of the plaintiff is dismissed for non prosecution.

Sr CJ and JMFC.,
K.R.Nagar.